  H
2600 SKYPARK DRIVE, TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90509 U.S.A.
S A E R O S P A C E
hi-shear corporation
SEE COLLAR STANDARDS
FOR COLLAR STRENGTHS.
LOWER STRENGTH (PIN OR
COLLAR) DETERMINES
SYSTEM STRENGTH
8 mm Maximum Grip Length
           4 mm Nominal Diameter Pin
      Finish Code
Pin Basic Part Number
HOW TO ORDER
   EXAMPLE:   Pin Part Number
HLM311AP-04-8
CODE:    First dash number indicates nominal diameter in 1 mm.
which HLM311 oversize pin replaces.
Second dash number indicates maximum grip in 1 mm.
See Finish note for explanation of code letters.
4
Pin and Collar Assembly Part Number combination
HLM311370-04-8
Size and Grip Length, See Above Example
       Collar Part Number
Pin Part Number
4
* INCH STANDARD HEX.
6
4
LM
6
h s
13
H
1
(FOR CODE "HA" ONLY)
PR1436G SEALANT OVERSPRAY
2.5 MAX
H
W
S CHAMFER
THREAD ROLLED FOR BRITISH
STD 3643 (ISO METRIC)
MODIFIED MAJOR DIA
SHALL BE PER "TD"
R RAD
0.8
6
HI-LOK™ PIN (METRIC )
MAX GRIP ±.013
A
DIA
(MAX GRIP + B) ± 0.25
T
101°
99°
D
DIA
Z TD
DIA
HLM370, HLM394
HI-LOK™ PIN AND COLLAR AFTER ASSEMBLY
REMAINING PORTION OF HI-LOK™
COLLAR AFTER ASSEMBLY
TYPICAL COLLARS:
AUTOMATICALLY SHEARS OFF
COLLAR WRENCHING DEVICE
INDENTED HEAD MARKING 0.25 MAX DEPTH.
MANUFACTURER'S TRADEMARK "hs" PER
SPEC. 363. THE NUMBER(S) FOLLOWING
TRADEMARK INDICATES FIRST DASH. NO.
ARRANGEMENT OPTIONAL.